## 158 0000 A 2158

/P.	Aguactada Nama)
971)	equestor's Name)
(Ad	ddress)
(Ad	ldress)
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Name)
Ю	ocument Number)
(2)	,
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	Filling Officer:
Name	
Availability	
Document Examiner	
estating in	<u> </u>
Updater	Office Use Only
Updater	Office Use Only
_	Office Use Only
Updater	



400030359184

03/12/04--01060--013 \*\*125.00

04 HAR 12 AM 10: 53

SECRETARY OF STATE

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: Happy Women Publishing, LLC. (Name of Limited Liability Company)	
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
Elena Prostova (Name of Person)	
Happy Women Publishing (Firm/Company)	•
4107 Duck Creek way	
Ellenton, FL 34222 (City/State and Zip Code)	<b>64</b> 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	SECRETARY Views of <b>04 Mar 12</b>
(Name of Person) at (941) 730.9215 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	2 AM

STREET ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
409 E. Gaines Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32399

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, Florida 32314

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Happy Women Publish	ning LLC
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal of	office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
4107 Duck Creek Way	same
Ellenton, Tz 34222	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, The name and the Florida street address of the registered	& Registered Agent's Signature
Elena Prostovo	
Florida street address (P.O. Box NO	
Elenton, FL FLO City, State, and Zip	DRIDA 342ZZ

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes..

Registered Agent's Signature

Page 1 of 2 (CONTINUED)

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title: "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:		
MGR	ELENA PROSTOVA 4107 DUCK CREEK WAY QUENTON, FL 34222	- -	
MGR	CATHLEON SHAW. 6606 MEANDERING WAY BRADENTON FL 34202	Ī	
<u></u>		<b>-</b> -	
		<u>-</u>	
(Use attachment if necessary)		04 MAR 12	SECRE
NOTE: An additional article must be	added if an effective date is requested.	₹12	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	n C. Shaw		Y OF STA
Signature of a member or an au	thorized representative of a member.	55	
(In accordance with section 608.4 of this document constitutes an af that the facts stated herein are true	108(3), Florida Statutes, the execution firmation under the penalties of perjury e.)		<i>ග</i> ් ∵
Cathleen C. Typed or prin	Shaw ned name of signee		

Filing Fees:
\$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization
\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)